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2024 Kansas State 4-H Horse Show Schedule

Thursday, September 12 — 9:00a.m.
101 — Stock Type Geldings (All Ages)

102 — Non-Stock Type, Miniature, and Pony Geldings
Selection of Grand and Reserve Champion Gelding
103 — Stock Type Mares (All Ages)

104 — Non-Stock Type, Miniature, and Pony Geldings
Selection of Grand and Reserve Champion Mare
105 — Showmanship 14-18
Showmanship Finals 14-18 (at judge’s discretion)
106 — Showmanship 9-13
Showmanship Finals 9-13 (at judge’s discretion)
Hunter Hack Safety Check
107 — Hunter Hack 14-18
108 — Hunter Hack 9-13
109 — English Pleasure 14-18
110 — English Pleasure 9-13
111 — English Equitation 14-18
English Equitation Finals 14-18 (at judge’s discretion)
112 — English Equitation 9-13
English Equitation Finals 9-13 (at judge’s discretion)
113 — Trail 14-18
114 — Trail 9-13

Friday, September 13 — 8:00a.m.
201- Ranch Trail 14-18

202 — Ranch Trail 9-13
203 — Reining 14-18
204 — Reining 9-13



205 — Ranch Rail 14-18
Ranch Rail Finals 14-18
206 — Ranch Rail 9-13
Ranch Rail Finals 9-13
207 — Ranch Pattern 14-18
208 — Ranch Pattern 9-13
Ranch High Point Presentation
209 — 3-Year-Old Snaffle Bit Phase 1 (Rail)
210 — Level II Horsemanship
212 — Pleasure Pairs
213 — 3-Year-Old Snaffle Bit Phase 2 (Interview)
214 — Western Pleasure 14-18
215 — Western Pleasure 9-13
Western Pleasure Finals 9-13
216 — Non-stock Type/Pony Pleasure
218 — Horsemanship 14-18
Horsemanship Finals 14-18
219 — Horsemanship 9-13
Horsemanship Finals 9-13
220 — 3-Year-Old Snaffle Bit Phase 3 (Pattern)

Performance High Point Presentation

Saturday, September 14 — 8:00a.m.

301 — Barrel Racing 14-18
302 — Barrel Racing 9-13
303 — Flag Race 14-18
304 — Flag Race 9-13
305 — Pole Bending 14-18
306 — Pole Bending 9-13

Speed High Point Presentation
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Kansas State 4-H Horse Show High Point Rules
Adopted May 2023

. Three divisions of high-point will be awarded: Speed Events, Ranch Horse, Performance.

1. Speed Events. Barrel Race, Flag Race, Pole Bending

2. Ranch Horse: Ranch Rail, Ranch Pattern, Ranch Trail, Reining

3. Performance: Showmanship, English Pleasure, English Equitation, Hunter Hack, Trail,
Horsemanship, Western Pleasure

Award points will be given for the horse/rider pair.

Banners will be given for the Top 5 exhibitors in each division and age division.

There will be one buckle given for each age group in each division.

In the case of atie, the award will be given to the contestant with the highest placing in the following:

1. Speed- Barrels

2. Ranch- Reining

3. Performance- Trail

Award points will be based on the following:

1. The maximum number of horses placed in each class will be 10.

2. The number of horses in a class will be determined by the number that actually show. Horses brought
into the ring will constitute an entry and will be counted.

3. Points will be awarded based on the number of horses placed.

4. If there are 10 or more horses in the same class, the points scale below will be used

5. If there are less than 10 horses in the class points will be adjusted. For example, if there are 3 horses
in the class, 1st place will receive 3 points, 2nd place will receive 2 points, and 3rd place will receive 1
point.

Number | 1st | 2nd | 3rd | 4th | 5th | 6th | 7th | 8th | 9th | 10th

Entries
10 10 9 2 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
E E ) 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
8 8 7 6 5 a 3 2 1
7 7 6 5 a 3 2 1
6 6 5 a 3 2 1
5 5 a 3 2 1
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The 2024 Kansas State 4-H Horse Show High Point Awards are
made possible by:

High Point Ranch Top 5
Bob and Judy Parsons

High Point Performance Top 5

A COLBY

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

High Point Speed Top 5
~\ Boehringer
|H|| Ingelheim

Ginger Howell - Representative

High Point Champion Buckles

%

Kansas

\1$ Horse
Louncil




Entry Number Last, First Club Animal Name

101 ' Amlong, Skylar " Rooks Co ' Indy
102 Amlong, Skylar Rooks Co Sadie
103 Banks, Clara Atchinson Co Dunnits Blue Eyed QT
104 Banks, Clara Atchinson Co Only Lope with Me
105 Banks, Clara Atchinson Co Sabrinas Dixon
106 Beesley, Faith Stevens Co Mr. Big Romance
107 Bigham, Kayla Pottawatomie Co Aladdin
108 Bingham, April Sedgwick Co Finley
109 Bishop, Gracie Cowley Co Irish Venture Star (Yeller)
110 Bormann, Kate Riley Co Dont Skip Lil Penny
111 Bormann, Kate Riley Co Maidjalook
112 Bormann, Lucas Riley Co Dont Skip Lil Penny
113 Bormann, Lucas Riley Co Maidjalook
114 Boss, McCoy Wilson Co Goldseeker Sandy
115 Boss, McCoy Wilson Co Smart River Cutie
116 Boss, Wyatt Wilson Co Goldseeker Sandy
117 Boss, Wyatt Wilson Co Slush Fund Jessie
118 Boss, Wyatt Wilson Co Smart River Cutie
119 Buckley, Alexandra Dickinson Co Frost This Brio
120 Capes, Abbigale Shawnee Co Avalanche
121 Carlson, Cheyene Rooks Co BlackJack Sorrel Lee
122 Carlson, Cheyene Rooks Co Toast N Coffee
123 Carlson, Lillian Linn Co Durango
124 Carlson, Lucinae Linn Co Faces Ace Card
125 Carpenter, Kimber Thomas Co Charisma
126 Carpenter, Kimber Thomas Co Pinky
127 Chockley, Alexis Shawnee Co Zippos Dual Bonanza
128 Chockley, Paige Shawnee Co CS PALS Sweet Cowboy
129 Dick, Gentry Cowley Co Scooby
130 Dohm, Emily Logan Co Apache
131 Donley, Kit Ellsworth Co Socks Laddy
132 Elledge, Teaghen Ford Co Potential To Be Big
133 Fisher, Brooke Scott Co Bill
134 Fisher, Paige Scott Co Tomato
135 Fowler, Cheyenne Neosho Co Handy Lil Hawk



136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

Fowler, Cheyenne
Freidline, Paige
Freidline, Paige
Freund, Kaylee
Grosvenor, Teagan
Gunn, Ainsley
Handke, Audrey
Harris, Harlee
Hart, Callie

Hart, Callie
Hatcher, Shelby
Hatcher, Shelby
Hill, Brianna
Hill, Brianna
Hoeme, Weston
Hommertzheim, Trey
Jamison, Abigail
Jueneman, Laicee
Jueneman, Laicee
Kimzey, Karci
Kimzey, Karci
Kimzey, Karci
Kimzey, Keeli
Kimzey, Keeli
Kimzey, Keeli
King, Ashlynne
Kueser, Josie
Kueser, Zane
Lange, Clara
Lange, Isabella
Lawrence, Carter

Lawrence, Carter

Neosho Co
Pottawatomie Co
Pottawatomie Co
Coffey Co
Butler Co
Jewell Co
Jefferson Co
Jewell Co
Miami Co
Miami Co
Miami Co
Miami Co
Dickinson Co
Dickinson Co
Pratt Co
Sedgwick Co
Thomas Co
Washington Co
‘Washington Co
Ellis Co

Ellis Co

Ellis Co

Ellis Co

Ellis Co

Ellis Co
Pottawatomie Co
Ellsworth Co
Ellsworth Co
Miami Co
Miami Co
Linn Co

Linn Co

Lad

Dotty

Tay

Invited to EnhanceMe
This Witch Can Fire
Rhinestone

Poco Thunder Dude
Peaches

Beyonce

Dierks

Beau

Reba

Dodson

Pc Delta Bay
Squirt

Gabby

PS Ima Good Ride
Savanah

Zippin Bright Star
Carters Absolute
Smart N Gray Rose
Willies Final Invite
Carters Absolute
Cinch Up The Drift
Willies Final Invite
Keeping It Fancy
Opossum

Pete

Heza Heart of Gold
Heza Heart of Gold
Five

Hot Rodins Kermit



168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

100

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

Lawrence, Carter
Lif, Khloe

Lowry, Karley
Lowry, Katie
Machin, Makayla
Mattix, Morgan
McDaniel, Avery
Miessler, Kylee
Moffitt, Olivia
Nemechek, Sarah
Nemechek, Sarah
Nichepor, Maddy
Nichepor, Maddy
Purdue, Charlie
Purdue, Charlie
Roudybush, Molly
Scheer, Ty

Slough, Grant
Slough, Grant
Smithson, Janelle
Spitzer, Samantha
Tharp, Gariston
Thompson, Joscelyn
Waggoner, Madelyn
Waggoner, Madelyn
Wagner, Bryn
Warnken, Trista
Watkins, Kaitlyn
Watkins, Kaitlyn
Watkins, Kaitlyn

Winter, Lacey

Linn Co

Morris Co

Osage Co

Osage Co

Riley Co

Thomas Co

Bourbon Co

Barton Co

Sumner Co

Sherman Co

Sherman Co

Ness Co

Ness Co

Dickinson Co
Dickinson Co

Sheridan Co

Sedgwick Co

Geary Co

Geary Co

Butler Co

Pratt Co

Wildcat District
Sedgwick Co

Finney Co

Finney Co

Atchinson Co

Riley Co

Central Kansas District
Central Kansas District
Central Kansas District

Sedgwick Co

Oliver

Rosie

Mable

SAH Stardust May 825
Bough See Fuss
Prince

Ima Tuff Version
Gunstruck

Junior

Coke

Too Full of Cool

LF Willows Cash
TCR Soul on Fire
Im Pure Pleasure
Cowboys Best Lady
CK Out This Figer
Spinnin Dochollywood
Dun It With Chies
Skatty Miss Leo
One Last Revolution
Dutch

Apollo

Little Bit

Chica Sprat Dual
Lectric Vaquera
Leona

Jose

Hollys Peppy Doc
JV Trace of Sammy

Oh No It’s Rosie

Peppy



Thursday, September 12 — 9:00a.m.

101 - Stock Type Geldings (All Ages) — Sponsored by Boehringer-Ingelheim — Rep. Ginger Howell

Placing Erl]tr;{)er Last, First Club Animal Name
104 Banks, Clara Atchinson Co Only Lope with Me
109 Bishop, Gracie Cowley Co Irish Venture Star (Yeller)
158 Kimzey, Keeli Ellis Co Carters Absolute
190 Waggoner, Madelyn Finney Co Chica Sprat Dual
132 Elledge, Teaghen Ford Co Potential To Be Big
185 Slough, Grant Geary Co Skatty Miss Leo
142 Handke, Audrey Jefferson Co Poco Thunder Dude
167 Lawrence, Carter Linn Co Hot Rodins Kermit
146 Hatcher, Shelby Miami Co Beau
136 Fowler, Cheyenne Neosho Co Lad
161 King, Ashlynne Pottawatomie Co Keeping It Fancy
172 Machin, Makayla Riley Co Bough See Fuss
193 Warnken, Trista Riley Co Jose
106 Beesley, Faith Stevens Co Mr. Big Romance

102 - Non-stock Type, Miniature, and Pony Geldings

Placing | Entry Number | Last, First Club Animal Name
107 Bigham, Kayla Pottawatomie Co Aladdin
123 Carlson, Lillian Linn Co Durango
Grand Champion Gelding:

Reserve Grand Champion Gelding:




103 - Stock Type Mares (All Ages) — Sponsored by Madl Farms

Entry

Placing Number Last, First Club Animal Name
125 Carpenter, Kimber Thomas Co Charisma
110 Bormann, Kate Riley Co Dont Skip Lil Penny
124 Carlson, Lucinae Linn Co Faces Ace Card
114 Boss, McCoy Wilson Co Goldseeker Sandy
135 Fowler, Cheyenne Neosho Co Handy Lil Hawk
196 Watkins, Kaitlyn Central Kansas District Oh No It’s Rosie
186 Smithson, Janelle Butler Co One Last Revolution
152 Jamison, Abigail Thomas Co PS Ima Good Ride
147 Hatcher, Shelby Miami Co Reba
141 Gunn, Ainsley Jewell Co Rhinestone
102 Amlong, Skylar Rooks Co Sadie
117 Boss, Wyatt Wilson Co Slush Fund Jessie
156 Kimzey, Karci Ellis Co Smart N Gray Rose
138 Freidline, Paige Pottawatomie Co Tay
122 Carlson, Cheyene Rooks Co Toast N Coffee
191 Waggoner, Madelyn Finney Co Lectric Vaquera
192 Wagner, Bryn Atchinson Co Leona
113 Bormann, Lucas Riley Co Maidjalook

104 - Non-stock Type, Miniature, and Pony Mares

Placings Elztr%er Last, First Club Animal Name

166 Lawrence, Carter Linn Co Five
Grand Champion Mare:

Reserve Grand Champion Mare:




105 - Showmanship 14-18 — Sponsored by Kansas Quarter Horse Association

Placing Erl]tr;{)er Last, First Club Animal Name
107 Bigham, Kayla Pottawatomie Co Aladdin
172 Machin, Makayla Riley Co Bough See Fuss
119 Buckley, Alexandra Dickinson Co Frost This Brio
196 Watkins, Kaitlyn Central Kansas District Oh No It’s Rosie
132 Elledge, Teaghen Ford Co Potential To Be Big
147 Hatcher, Shelby Miami Co Reba
106 Beesley, Faith Stevens Co Mr. Big Romance
122 Carlson, Cheyene Rooks Co Toast N Coffee
160 Kimzey, Keeli Ellis Co Willies Final Invite
127 Chockley, Alexis Shawnee Co Zippos Dual Bonanza
102 Amlong, Skylar Rooks Co Sadie
138 Freidline, Paige Pottawatomie Co Tay
109 Bishop, Gracie Cowley Co Irish Venture Star (Yeller)
192 Wagner, Bryn Atchinson Co Leona
189 Thompson, Joscelyn Sedgwick Co Little Bit

Showmanship Finals 14-18 (At judge’s discretion)

Kansas Quarter Horse Association

Proud to support the future of the equine industry!

Join the Kansas Quarter Horse YOUTH Association Today

KOHYA

Education * Horsemanship * Competition * Leadership

To learn more about the many opportunities KQHYA offers youth, visit our website
at KQHYA.com and follow our Facebook page, Kansas Quarter Horse Youth Assoc.!

KQHA.com KQHYA.com KAQHA.com



106 - Showmanship 9-13

Entry

Placing Number Last, First Club Animal Name
152 Jamison, Abigail Thomas Co PS Ima Good Ride
173 Mattix, Morgan Thomas Co Prince
154 Jueneman, Laicee Washington Co Zippin Bright Star
114 Boss, McCoy Wilson Co Goldseeker Sandy
181 Purdue, Charlie Dickinson Co Im Pure Pleasure
157 Kimzey, Karci Ellis Co Willies Final Invite
191 Waggoner, Madelyn Finney Co Lectric Vaquera
185 Slough, Grant Geary Co Skatty Miss Leo
142 Handke, Audrey Jefferson Co Poco Thunder Dude
141 Gunn, Ainsley Jewell Co Rhinestone
123 Carlson, Lillian Linn Co Durango
124 Carlson, Lucinae Linn Co Faces Ace Card
167 Lawrence, Carter Linn Co Hot Rodins Kermit
161 King, Ashlynne Pottawatomie Co Keeping It Fancy
111 Bormann, Kate Riley Co Maidjalook
112 Bormann, Lucas Riley Co Dont Skip Lil Penny
193 Warnken, Trista Riley Co Jose
197 Winter, Lacey Sedgwick Co Peppy
182 Roudybush, Molly Sheridan Co CK Out This Figer
125 Carpenter, Kimber Thomas Co Charisma
104 Banks, Clara Atchinson Co Only Lope with Me
174 McDaniel, Avery Bourbon Co Ima Tuff Version
186 Smithson, Janelle Butler Co One Last Revolution
139 Freund, Kaylee Coffey Co Invited to EnhanceMe
117 Boss, Wyatt Wilson Co Slush Fund Jessie

Showmanship Finals 9-13 (At judge’s discretion)




107 - Hunter Hack 14-18

Placing Erl]tr;{)er Last, First Club Animal Name
108 Bingham, April Sedgwick Co Finley
148 Hill, Brianna Dickinson Co Dodson
172 Machin, Makayla Riley Co Bough See Fuss
195 Watkins, Kaitlyn Central Kansas District JV Trace of Sammy
119 Buckley, Alexandra | Dickinson Co Frost This Brio
127 Chockley, Alexis Shawnee Co Zippos Dual Bonanza
128 Chockley, Paige Shawnee Co CS PALS Sweet Cowboy
108 - Hunter Hack 9-13
Placing | Entry Number | Last, First Club Animal Name
124 Carlson, Lucinae Linn Co Faces Ace Card
156 Kimzey, Karci Ellis Co Smart N Gray Rose
125 Carpenter, Kimber Thomas Co Charisma

109 - English Pleasure 14-18 — Sponsored by Kansas Quarter Horse Association

Placing EE:’:\{)er Last, First Club Animal Name
119 Buckley, Alexandra | Dickinson Co Frost This Brio
172 Machin, Makayla Riley Co Bough See Fuss
195 Watkins, Kaitlyn Central Kansas District | JV Trace of Sammy
127 Chockley, Alexis Shawnee Co Zippos Dual Bonanza
106 Beesley, Faith Stevens Co Mr. Big Romance
108 Bingham, April Sedgwick Co Finley
128 Chockley, Paige Shawnee Co CS PALS Sweet Cowboy
132 Elledge, Teaghen Ford Co Potential To Be Big
148 Hill, Brianna Dickinson Co Dodson




110 - English Pleasure 9-13

Entry

Placing Number Last, First Club Animal Name
156 Kimzey, Karci Ellis Co Smart N Gray Rose
167 Lawrence, Carter Linn Co Hot Rodins Kermit
181 Purdue, Charlie Dickinson Co Im Pure Pleasure
182 Roudybush, Molly Sheridan Co CK Out This Figer
104 Banks, Clara Atchinson Co Only Lope with Me
110 Bormann, Kate Riley Co Dont Skip Lil Penny
124 Carlson, Lucinae Linn Co Faces Ace Card
125 Carpenter, Kimber Thomas Co Charisma
184 Slough, Grant Geary Co Dun It With Chics
139 Freund, Kaylee Coffey Co Invited to EnhanceMe
141 Gunn, Ainsley Jewell Co Rhinestone

111 - English Equitation 14-18

Placing EE:’:\{)er Last, First Club Animal Name
195 Watkins, Kaitlyn Central Kansas District JV Trace of Sammy
127 Chockley, Alexis Shawnee Co Zippos Dual Bonanza
119 Buckley, Alexandra | Dickinson Co Frost This Brio
108 Bingham, April Sedgwick Co Finley
106 Beesley, Faith Stevens Co Mr. Big Romance
178 Nemechek, Sarah Sherman Co Too Full of Cool
172 Machin, Makayla Riley Co Bough See Fuss
148 Hill, Brianna Dickinson Co Dodson
132 Elledge, Teaghen Ford Co Potential To Be Big
128 Chockley, Paige Shawnee Co CS PALS Sweet Cowboy




112 — English Equitation 9-13 — Sponsored by Kansas Quarter Horse Association

Entry

Placing Number Last, First Club Animal Name
125 Carpenter, Kimber Thomas Co Charisma
139 Freund, Kaylee Coffey Co Invited to EnhanceMe
111 Bormann, Kate Riley Co Maidjalook
104 Banks, Clara Atchinson Co Only Lope with Me
167 Lawrence, Carter Linn Co Hot Rodins Kermit
181 Purdue, Charlie Dickinson Co Im Pure Pleasure
182 Roudybush, Molly Sheridan Co CK Qut This Figer
184 Slough, Grant Geary Co Dun It With Chics
124 Carlson, Lucinae Linn Co Faces Ace Card
141 Gunn, Ainsley Jewell Co Rhinestone
156 Kimzey, Karci Ellis Co Smart N Gray Rose

113 — Trail 14-18 — Sponsored by Kansas Quarter Horse Association

Placing EE:’:\{)er Last, First Club Animal Name
109 Bishop, Gracie Cowley Co Irish Venture Star (Yeller)
119 Buckley, Alexandra Dickinson Co Frost This Brio
107 Bigham, Kayla Pottawatomie Co Aladdin
102 Amlong, Skylar Rooks Co Sadie
172 Machin, Makayla Riley Co Bough See Fuss
189 Thompson, Joscelyn Sedgwick Co Little Bit
195 Watkins, Kaitlyn Central Kansas District JV Trace of Sammy
132 Elledge, Teaghen Ford Co Potential To Be Big
122 Carlson, Cheyene Rooks Co Toast N Coffee
160 Kimzey, Keeli Ellis Co Willies Final Invite
127 Chockley, Alexis Shawnee Co Zippos Dual Bonanza
178 Nemechek, Sarah Sherman Co Too Full of Cool
128 Chockley, Paige Shawnee Co CS PALS Sweet Cowboy
106 Beesley, Faith Stevens Co Mr. Big Romance




114 — Trail 9-13 — Sponsored by Boehringer-Ingelheim — Rep. Ginger Howell

Entry

Placing Number Last, First Club Animal Name
184 Slough, Grant Geary Co Dun It With Chics
139 Freund, Kaylee Coffey Co Invited to EnhanceMe
155 Kimzey, Karci Ellis Co Carters Absolute
110 Bormann, Kate Riley Co Dont Skip Lil Penny
123 Carlson, Lillian Linn Co Durango
141 Gunn, Ainsley Jewell Co Rhinestone
115 Boss, McCoy Wilson Co Smart River Cutie
134 Fisher, Paige Scott Co Tomato
154 Jueneman, Laicee Washington Co Zippin Bright Star
174 McDaniel, Avery Bourbon Co Ima Tuff Version
182 Roudybush, Molly Sheridan Co CK Out This Figer
152 Jamison, Abigail Thomas Co PS Ima Good Ride
124 Carlson, Lucinae Linn Co Faces Ace Card
167 Lawrence, Carter Linn Co Hot Rodins Kermit
161 King, Ashlynne Pottawatomie Co Keeping It Fancy
193 Warnken, Trista Riley Co Jose
126 Carpenter, Kimber Thomas Co Pinky
142 Handke, Audrey Jefferson Co Poco Thunder Dude
173 Mattix, Morgan Thomas Co Prince
104 Banks, Clara Atchinson Co Only Lope with Me
185 Slough, Grant Geary Co Skatty Miss Leo
111 Bormann, Kate Riley Co Maidjalook




Friday, September 13 — 8:00a.m.

201 - Ranch Trail 14-18 — Sponsored by Matt Machin — Farm Bureau

Entry

Placing Number Last, First Club Animal Name
107 Bigham, Kayla Pottawatomie Co Aladdin
172 Machin, Makayla Riley Co Bough See Fuss
159 Kimzey, Keeli Ellis Co Cinch Up The Drift
183 Scheer, Ty Sedgwick Co Spinnin Dochollywood
138 Freidline, Paige Pottawatomie Co Tay
122 Carlson, Cheyene Rooks Co Toast N Coffee
127 Chockley, Alexis Shawnee Co Zippos Dual Bonanza
187 Spitzer, Samantha Pratt Co Dutch
189 Thompson, Joscelyn Sedgwick Co Little Bit
102 Amlong, Skylar Rooks Co Sadie
128 Chockley, Paige Shawnee Co CS PALS Sweet Cowboy
119 Buckley, Alexandra Dickinson Co Frost This Brio
175 Miessler, Kylee Barton Co Gunstruck
109 Bishop, Gracie Cowley Co Irish Venture Star (Yeller)
162 Kueser, Josie Ellsworth Co Opossum
132 Elledge, Teaghen Ford Co Potential To Be Big
195 Watkins, Kaitlyn Central Kansas District JV Trace of Sammy




202 — Ranch Trail 9-13 — Sponsored by Kansas Quarter Horse Association

Placing Erlltr;{)er Last, First Club Animal Name
185 Slough, Grant Geary Co Skatty Miss Leo
190 Waggoner, Madelyn Finney Co Chica Sprat Dual
193 Warnken, Trista Riley Co Jose
133 Fisher, Brooke Scott Co Bill
173 Mattix, Morgan Thomas Co Prince
163 Kueser, Zane Ellsworth Co Pete
142 Handke, Audrey Jefferson Co Poco Thunder Dude
123 Carlson, Lillian Linn Co Durango
103 Banks, Clara Atchinson Co Dunnits Blue Eyed QT
110 Bormann, Kate Riley Co Dont Skip Lil Penny
116 Boss, Wyatt Wilson Co Goldseeker Sandy
156 Kimzey, Karci Ellis Co Smart N Gray Rose
131 Donley, Kit Ellsworth Co Socks Laddy
126 Carpenter, Kimber Thomas Co Pinky
152 Jamison, Abigail Thomas Co PS Ima Good Ride
153 Jueneman, Laicee Washington Co Savanah
168 Lawrence, Carter Linn Co Oliver
184 Slough, Grant Geary Co Dun It With Chics
134 Fisher, Paige Scott Co Tomato
124 Carlson, Lucinae Linn Co Faces Ace Card
136 Fowler, Cheyenne Neosho Co Lad
150 Hoeme, Weston Pratt Co Squirt




203 — Reining 14-18

Placing Erlltr;{)er Last, First Club Animal Name
162 Kueser, Josie Ellsworth Co Opossum
183 Scheer, Ty Sedgwick Co Spinnin Dochollywood
107 Bigham, Kayla Pottawatomie Co Aladdin
172 Machin, Makayla Riley Co Bough See Fuss
159 Kimzey, Keeli Ellis Co Cinch Up The Drift
128 Chockley, Paige Shawnee Co CS PALS Sweet Cowboy
119 Buckley, Alexandra Dickinson Co Frost This Brio
101 Amlong, Skylar Rooks Co Indy
132 Elledge, Teaghen Ford Co Potential To Be Big
138 Freidline, Paige Pottawatomie Co Tay
122 Carlson, Cheyene Rooks Co Toast N Coffee
127 Chockley, Alexis Shawnee Co Zippos Dual Bonanza
175 Miessler, Kylee Barton Co Gunstruck
189 Thompson, Joscelyn Sedgwick Co Little Bit
187 Spitzer, Samantha Pratt Co Dutch
102 Amlong, Skylar Rooks Co Sadie
195 Watkins, Kaitlyn Central Kansas District JV Trace of Sammy




204 — Reining 9-13 — Sponsored by Kansas Quarter Horse Association

Placing Erlltr;{)er Last, First Club Animal Name
110 Bormann, Kate Riley Co Dont Skip Lil Penny
184 Slough, Grant Geary Co Dun It With Chics
168 Lawrence, Carter Linn Co Oliver
163 Kueser, Zane Ellsworth Co Pete
126 Carpenter, Kimber Thomas Co Pinky
142 Handke, Audrey Jefferson Co Poco Thunder Dude
124 Carlson, Lucinae Linn Co Faces Ace Card
156 Kimzey, Karci Ellis Co Smart N Gray Rose
103 Banks, Clara Atchinson Co Dunnits Blue Eyed QT
123 Carlson, Lillian Linn Co Durango
193 Warnken, Trista Riley Co Jose
181 Purdue, Charlie Dickinson Co Im Pure Pleasure
185 Slough, Grant Geary Co Skatty Miss Leo
136 Fowler, Cheyenne Neosho Co Lad
131 Donley, Kit Ellsworth Co Socks Laddy




205 - Ranch Rail 14-18 — Sponsored by Tiffany Cattle Company

Placing Erlltr;{)er Last, First Club Animal Name
Split 1
148 Hill, Brianna Dickinson Co Dodson
159 Kimzey, Keeli Ellis Co Cinch Up The Drift
162 Kueser, Josie Ellsworth Co Opossum
187 Spitzer, Samantha Pratt Co Dutch
189 Thompson, Joscelyn Sedgwick Co Little Bit
195 Watkins, Kaitlyn Central Kansas District JV Trace of Sammy
109 Bishop, Gracie Cowley Co Irish Venture Star (Yeller)
119 Buckley, Alexandra Dickinson Co Frost This Brio
122 Carlson, Cheyene Rooks Co Toast N Coffee
127 Chockley, Alexis Shawnee Co Zippos Dual Bonanza
Split 2
128 Chockley, Paige Shawnee Co CS PALS Sweet Cowboy
132 Elledge, Teaghen Ford Co Potential To Be Big
138 Freidline, Paige Pottawatomie Co Tay
147 Hatcher, Shelby Miami Co Reba
175 Miessler, Kylee Barton Co Gunstruck
183 Scheer, Ty Sedgwick Co Spinnin Dochollywood
172 Machin, Makayla Riley Co Bough See Fuss
102 Amlong, Skylar Rooks Co Sadie
107 Bigham, Kayla Pottawatomie Co Aladdin

Ranch Rail Finals 14-18




206 - Ranch Rail 9-13 — Sponsored by Kansas Quarter Horse Association

Entry

Placing Number Last, First Club Animal Name
Split 1
103 Banks, Clara Atchinson Co Dunnits Blue Eyed QT
173 Mattix, Morgan Thomas Co Prince
184 Slough, Grant Geary Co Dun It With Chics
190 Waggoner, Madelyn Finney Co Chica Sprat Dual
193 Warnken, Trista Riley Co Jose
126 Carpenter, Kimber Thomas Co Pinky
131 Donley, Kit Ellsworth Co Socks Laddy
136 Fowler, Cheyenne Neosho Co Lad
142 Handke, Audrey Jefferson Co Poco Thunder Dude
150 Hoeme, Weston Pratt Co Squirt
Split 2
152 Jamison, Abigail Thomas Co PS Ima Good Ride
153 Jueneman, Laicee Washington Co Savanah
156 Kimzey, Karci Ellis Co Smart N Gray Rose
163 Kueser, Zane Ellsworth Co Pete
168 Lawrence, Carter Linn Co Oliver
110 Bormann, Kate Riley Co Dont Skip Lil Penny
116 Boss, Wyatt Wilson Co Goldseeker Sandy
123 Carlson, Lillian Linn Co Durango
124 Carlson, Lucinae Linn Co Faces Ace Card

Ranch Rail Finals 9-13




207 - Ranch Pattern 14-18 — Sponsored by Stevens County 4-H Horse Project

Entry

Placing Number Last, First Club Animal Name
189 Thompson, Joscelyn Sedgwick Co Little Bit
102 Amlong, Skylar Rooks Co Sadie
162 Kueser, Josie Ellsworth Co Opossum
172 Machin, Makayla Riley Co Bough See Fuss
175 Miessler, Kylee Barton Co Gunstruck
195 Watkins, Kaitlyn Central Kansas District JV Trace of Sammy
128 Chockley, Paige Shawnee Co CS PALS Sweet Cowboy
132 Elledge, Teaghen Ford Co Potential To Be Big
138 Freidline, Paige Pottawatomie Co Tay
187 Spitzer, Samantha Pratt Co Dutch
107 Bigham, Kayla Pottawatomie Co Aladdin
119 Buckley, Alexandra Dickinson Co Frost This Brio
122 Carlson, Cheyene Rooks Co Toast N Coffee
127 Chockley, Alexis Shawnee Co Zippos Dual Bonanza
148 Hill, Brianna Dickinson Co Dodson
159 Kimzey, Keeli Ellis Co Cinch Up The Drift
101 Amlong, Skylar Rooks Co Indy
183 Scheer, Ty Sedgwick Co Spinnin Dochollywood




208 - Ranch Pattern 9-13 — Sponsored by L2 Realty

Placing Erl]tr;{)er Last, First Club Animal Name
193 Warnken, Trista Riley Co Jose
134 Fisher, Paige Scott Co Tomato
126 Carpenter, Kimber Thomas Co Pinky
131 Donley, Kit Ellsworth Co Socks Laddy
190 Waggoner, Madelyn Finney Co Chica Sprat Dual
184 Slough, Grant Geary Co Dun It With Chics
185 Slough, Grant Geary Co Skatty Miss Leo
142 Handke, Audrey Jefferson Co Poco Thunder Dude
123 Carlson, Lillian Linn Co Durango
163 Kueser, Zane Ellsworth Co Pete
168 Lawrence, Carter Linn Co Oliver
136 Fowler, Cheyenne Neosho Co Lad
150 Hoeme, Weston Pratt Co Squirt
110 Bormann, Kate Riley Co Dont Skip Lil Penny
103 Banks, Clara Atchinson Co Dunnits Blue Eyed QT
156 Kimzey, Karci Ellis Co Smart N Gray Rose
124 Carlson, Lucinae Linn Co Faces Ace Card
152 Jamison, Abigail Thomas Co PS Ima Good Ride
153 Jueneman, Laicee Washington Co Savanah
116 Boss, Wyatt Wilson Co Goldseeker Sandy
209 - 3-Year Old Snaffle Bit (Phase 1 - Rail)
Placing E:tr%er Last, First Club Animal Name
196 Watkins, Kaitlyn Central Kansas District Oh No Its Rosie

210 - Level 11 Horsemanship — Sponsored by Silver Spurs Saddle Club

Placing | Entry Number | Last, First Club Animal Name
111 Bormann, Kate Riley Co Maidjalook
174 McDaniel, Avery Bourbon Co Ima Tuff Version
119 Buckley, Alexandra | Dickinson Co Frost This Brio
106 Beesley, Faith Stevens Co Mr. Big Romance




212 - Pleasure Pairs — Sponsored by Rocky Knoll Appaloosas

Entry

Placing Number Last, First Club Animal Name
107 Bigham, Kayla Pottawatomie Co Aladdin
172 Machin, Makayla Riley Co Bough See Fuss
123 Carlson, Lillian Linn Co Durango
124 Carlson, Lucinae Linn Co Faces Ace Card
127 Chockley, Alexis Shawnee Co Zippos Dual Bonanza
128 Chockley, Paige Shawnee Co CS PALS Sweet Cowboy
183 Scheer, Ty Sedgwick Co Spinnin Dochollywood
189 Thompson, Joscelyn Sedgwick Co Little Bit

209 - 3-Year Old Snaffle Bit (Phase 2 - Interview)

Placing Eﬂtrr\)tl)er Last, First Club Animal Name
196 Watkins, Kaitlyn Central Kansas District Oh No Its Rosie

214 - Western Pleasure 14-18 — Sponsored by Boehringer Ingelheim — Rep. Ginger Howell

Placing iﬁ:l}ll)er Last, First Club Animal Name
195 Watkins, Kaitlyn Central Kansas District JV Trace of Sammy
192 Wagner, Bryn Atchinson Co Leona
100 Amlong, Skylar Rooks Co Buddy
158 Kimzey, Keeli Ellis Co Carters Absolute
148 Hill, Brianna Dickinson Co Dodson
108 Bingham, April Sedgwick Co Finley
119 Buckley, Alexandra Dickinson Co Frost This Brio
132 Elledge, Teaghen Ford Co Potential To Be Big
122 Carlson, Cheyene Rooks Co Toast N Coftee
106 Beesley, Faith Stevens Co Mr. Big Romance
172 Machin, Makayla Riley Co Bough See Fuss
178 Nemechek, Sarah Sherman Co Too Full of Cool




215 - Western Pleasure 9-13 — Sponsored by Kansas Quarter Horse Association

Placing Erl]tr;{)er Last, First Club Animal Name
Split 1
167 Lawrence, Carter Linn Co Hot Rodins Kermit
139 Freund, Kaylee Coffey Co Invited to EnhanceMe
161 King, Ashlynne Pottawatomie Co Keeping It Fancy
124 Carlson, Lucinae Linn Co Faces Ace Card
174 McDaniel, Avery Bourbon Co Ima Tuff Version
181 Purdue, Charlie Dickinson Co Im Pure Pleasure
184 Slough, Grant Geary Co Dun It With Chics
142 Handke, Audrey Jefferson Co Poco Thunder Dude
141 Gunn, Ainsley Jewell Co Rhinestone
136 Fowler, Cheyenne Neosho Co Lad
Split 2
155 Kimzey, Karci Ellis Co Carters Absolute
125 Carpenter, Kimber Thomas Co Charisma
110 Bormann, Kate Riley Co Dont Skip Lil Penny
123 Carlson, Lillian Linn Co Durango
104 Banks, Clara Atchinson Co Only Lope with Me
182 Roudybush, Molly Sheridan Co CK Out This Figer
154 Jueneman, Laicee Washington Co Zippin Bright Star
115 Boss, McCoy Wilson Co Smart River Cutie
193 Warnken, Trista Riley Co Jose
Western Pleasure Finals 9-13
216 - Non-stock/Pony Pleasure
Placing | Entry Number | Last, First Club Animal Name

107

Bigham, Kayla

Pottawatomie Co

Aladdin




218 — Horsemanship 14-18 — Sponsored by Kansas Quarter Horse Association

Entry

Placing Number Last, First Club Animal Name
107 Bigham, Kayla Pottawatomie Co Aladdin
128 Chockley, Paige Shawnee Co CS PALS Sweet Cowboy
119 Buckley, Alexandra Dickinson Co Frost This Brio
195 Watkins, Kaitlyn Central Kansas District JV Trace of Sammy
160 Kimzey, Keeli Ellis Co Willies Final Invite
122 Carlson, Cheyene Rooks Co Toast N Coffee
148 Hill, Brianna Dickinson Co Dodson
132 Elledge, Teaghen Ford Co Potential To Be Big
147 Hatcher, Shelby Miami Co Reba
138 Freidline, Paige Pottawatomie Co Tay
127 Chockley, Alexis Shawnee Co Zippos Dual Bonanza
172 Machin, Makayla Riley Co Bough See Fuss
189 Thompson, Joscelyn Sedgwick Co Little Bit
106 Beesley, Faith Stevens Co Mr. Big Romance
102 Amlong, Skylar Rooks Co Sadie

Horsemanship Finals 14-18




219 - Horsemanship 9-13

Entry

Placing Number Last, First Club Animal Name
125 Carpenter, Kimber Thomas Co Charisma
193 Warnken, Trista Riley Co Jose
124 Carlson, Lucinae Linn Co Faces Ace Card
116 Boss, Wyatt Wilson Co Goldseeker Sandy
181 Purdue, Charlie Dickinson Co Im Pure Pleasure
174 McDaniel, Avery Bourbon Co Ima Tuff Version
139 Freund, Kaylee Coffey Co Invited to EnhanceMe
136 Fowler, Cheyenne Neosho Co Lad
111 Bormann, Kate Riley Co Maidjalook
104 Banks, Clara Atchinson Co Only Lope with Me
142 Handke, Audrey Jefferson Co Poco Thunder Dude
152 Jamison, Abigail Thomas Co PS Ima Good Ride
115 Boss, McCoy Wilson Co Smart River Cutie
155 Kimzey, Karci Ellis Co Carters Absolute
184 Slough, Grant Geary Co Dun It With Chics
141 Gunn, Ainsley Jewell Co Rhinestone
167 Lawrence, Carter Linn Co Hot Rodins Kermit
161 King, Ashlynne Pottawatomie Co Keeping It Fancy
123 Carlson, Lillian Linn Co Durango
182 Roudybush, Molly Sheridan Co CK Out This Figer
154 Jueneman, Laicee Washington Co Zippin Bright Star

209 - 3-Year Old Snaffle Bit (Phase 3 - Pattern)

Placing E:tr%er Last, First Club Animal Name
196 Watkins, Kaitlyn Central Kansas District Oh No Its Rosie




301 - Barrel Racing 14-18

Saturday, September 14 — 8:00a.m.

Entry

Placing Number Last, First Club Animal Name
177 Nemechek, Sarah Sherman Co Coke
148 Hill, Brianna Dickinson Co Dodson
102 Amlong, Skylar Rooks Co Sadie
107 Bigham, Kayla Pottawatomie Co Aladdin
172 Machin, Makayla Riley Co Bough See Fuss
137 Freidline, Paige Pottawatomie Co Dotty
108 Bingham, April Sedgwick Co Finley
119 Buckley, Alexandra Dickinson Co Frost This Brio
151 Hommertzheim, Trey Sedgwick Co Gabby
165 Lange, Isabella Miami Co Heza Heart of Gold
194 Watkins, Kaitlyn Central Kansas District Hollys Peppy Doc
171 Lowry, Katie Osage Co SAH Stardust May 825
192 Wagner, Bryn Atchinson Co Leona
179 Nichepor, Maddy Ness Co LF Willows Cash
147 Hatcher, Shelby Miami Co Reba
121 Carlson, Cheyene Rooks Co BlackJack Sorrel Lee
140 Grosvenor, Teagan Butler Co This Witch Can Fire
101 Amlong, Skylar Rooks Co Indy
149 Hill, Brianna Dickinson Co Pc Delta Bay




302 - Barrel Racing 9-13 — Sponsored by Kansas Quarter Horse Association

Placing Erlltr;{)er Last, First Club Animal Name
164 Lange, Clara Miami Co Heza Heart of Gold
166 Lawrence, Carter Linn Co Five
169 Lif, Khloe Morris Co Rosie
170 Lowry, Karley Osage Co Mable
176 Moffitt, Olivia Sumner Co Junior
100 Purdue, Charlie Dickinson Co Cowboys Best Lady
136 Fowler, Cheyenne Neosho Co Lad
143 Harris, Harlee Jewell Co Peaches
145 Hart, Callie Miami Co Dierks
150 Hoeme, Weston Pratt Co Squirt
185 Slough, Grant Geary Co Skatty Miss Leo
188 Tharp, Gariston Wildcat District Apollo
105 Banks, Clara Atchinson Co Sabrinas Dixon
120 Capes, Abbigale Shawnee Co Avalanche
123 Carlson, Lillian Linn Co Durango
124 Carlson, Lucinae Linn Co Faces Ace Card
126 Carpenter, Kimber Thomas Co Pinky
129 Dick, Gentry Cowley Co Scooby
130 Dohm, Emily Logan Co Apache




303 - Flag Race 14-18 — Sponsored by Hendricks Enterprises

Entry

Placing Number Last, First Club Animal Name
102 Amlong, Skylar Rooks Co Sadie
119 Buckley, Alexandra Dickinson Co Frost This Brio
148 Hill, Brianna Dickinson Co Dodson
147 Hatcher, Shelby Miami Co Reba
107 Bigham, Kayla Pottawatomie Co Aladdin
137 Freidline, Paige Pottawatomie Co Dotty
140 Grosvenor, Teagan Butler Co This Witch Can Fire
165 Lange, Isabella Miami Co Heza Heart of Gold
121 Carlson, Cheyene Rooks Co BlackJack Sorrel Lee
108 Bingham, April Sedgwick Co Finley
194 Watkins, Kaitlyn Central Kansas District Hollys Peppy Doc
151 Hommertzheim, Trey Sedgwick Co Gabby
180 Nichepor, Maddy Ness Co TCR Soul on Fire
171 Lowry, Katie Osage Co SAH Stardust May 825
172 Machin, Makayla Riley Co Bough See Fuss
192 Wagner, Bryn Atchinson Co Leona
101 Amlong, Skylar Rooks Co Indy
149 Hill, Brianna Dickinson Co Pc Delta Bay




304 - Flag Race 9-13

Placing | Entry Number | Last, First Club Animal Name
105 Banks, Clara Atchinson Co Sabrinas Dixon
129 Dick, Gentry Cowley Co Scooby
123 Carlson, Lillian Linn Co Durango
130 Dohm, Emily Logan Co Apache
144 Hart, Callie Miami Co Beyonce
133 Fisher, Brooke Scott Co Bill
124 Carlson, Lucinae Linn Co Faces Ace Card
188 Tharp, Gariston Wildcat District Apollo
100 Purdue, Charlie Dickinson Co Cowboys Best Lady
166 Lawrence, Carter Linn Co Five
164 Lange, Clara Miami Co Heza Heart of Gold
176 Moffitt, Olivia Sumner Co Junior
136 Fowler, Cheyenne Neosho Co Lad
170 Lowry, Karley Osage Co Mable
143 Harris, Harlee Jewell Co Peaches
126 Carpenter, Kimber Thomas Co Pinky
169 Lif, Khloe Morris Co Rosie
185 Slough, Grant Geary Co Skatty Miss Leo
150 Hoeme, Weston Pratt Co Squirt
134 Fisher, Paige Scott Co Tomato




305 - Pole Bending 14-18 — Sponsored by Kansas Quarter Horse Association

Entry

Placing Number Last, First Club Animal Name
148 Hill, Brianna Dickinson Co Dodson
102 Amlong, Skylar Rooks Co Sadie
194 Watkins, Kaitlyn Central Kansas District Hollys Peppy Doc
108 Bingham, April Sedgwick Co Finley
119 Buckley, Alexandra Dickinson Co Frost This Brio
121 Carlson, Cheyene Rooks Co BlackJack Sorrel Lee
137 Freidline, Paige Pottawatomie Co Dotty
140 Grosvenor, Teagan Butler Co This Witch Can Fire
147 Hatcher, Shelby Miami Co Reba
177 Nemechek, Sarah Sherman Co Coke
192 Wagner, Bryn Atchinson Co Leona
151 Hommertzheim, Trey Sedgwick Co Gabby
165 Lange, Isabella Miami Co Heza Heart of Gold
171 Lowry, Katie Osage Co SAH Stardust May 825
172 Machin, Makayla Riley Co Bough See Fuss
149 Hill, Brianna Dickinson Co Pc Delta Bay
101 Amlong, Skylar Rooks Co Indy
107 Bigham, Kayla Pottawatomie Co Aladdin




306 — Pole Bending 9-13

Placing | Entry Number | Last, First Club Animal Name
170 Lowry, Karley Osage Co Mable
176 Moffitt, Olivia Sumner Co Junior
100 Purdue, Charlie Dickinson Co Cowboys Best Lady
185 Slough, Grant Geary Co Skatty Miss Leo
188 Tharp, Gariston Wildcat District Apollo
124 Carlson, Lucinae Linn Co Faces Ace Card
166 Lawrence, Carter Linn Co Five
164 Lange, Clara Miami Co Heza Heart of Gold
136 Fowler, Cheyenne Neosho Co Lad
143 Harris, Harlee Jewell Co Peaches
126 Carpenter, Kimber Thomas Co Pinky
169 Lif, Khloe Morris Co Rosie
129 Dick, Gentry Cowley Co Scooby
150 Hoeme, Weston Pratt Co Squirt
105 Banks, Clara Atchinson Co Sabrinas Dixon
120 Capes, Abbigale Shawnee Co Avalanche
130 Dohm, Emily Logan Co Apache
145 Hart, Callie Miami Co Dierks
123 Carlson, Lillian Linn Co Durango




Kansas State 4-H show

Showmanship (14-18)

Show Date:
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1. Jog from A around B
o 2. Half way to C stop and perform a 180 degree turn Walk =======-
I 3. Eﬂ[k to 'n—_ Tr'ﬂt _____
4, P'erﬁ::rrrn al ?D degree tum, walk to Judge and set Back E:;E:E
. up for inspection - -
g 5. When dismissed perform a 270 degree turm and Marker B
trot to lineup Jud
”* 0
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Kansas State 4-H show
Showmanship (10-13)

Show Date:
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o 1.Begin at A, Trot from A past B Walk ======"" -
T 2.5top and perform a 20 degree turm Trat —— i
3.Walk to the Judge, stop and set up for in- Back -1:;? _'__;: L
' spaction I
=| 4 When dismissed back ane horse length Marker (B o
and perform a 270 degree turn Judge “
g 5.Trot to the line-up (]
[S/1-14]
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Kansas State 4-H show

Hunter Hack
Show Date:

A

Finish

f 60 feet
Start

—— I

~
Canter — . . .
Back -3;?3 1. Fences are set approximately 60 feet apart.
i

i A P g or T — 7 . ey P 1
Hand Gallop 2. After 2nd fence, hand gallop to marker and stop.

Marker 1

g, Drop your reins to signify completion.

[HH/60-1]
Pattern Provided by:
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Kansas State 4-H show
English Equitation (14-18)
Show Date:

Be ready at A.

T
e =]

. Canter on the right lead to and around B.
Halfway hetween B and C, change leads.
Canter on left lead to and around C.

Posting trot on the left diagonal from C to [

4. At D, change diagonals and continue to trot to B
6. At B, sitting trot to C.

7. Stop and back one horse length at C,

Trot
Extended Trot
Canter

Leg Yield
Lead Changpe
Back

Marker
Sidepass

Hand Gallop

Pattern Provided by:

Micah Hansen
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Kansas State 4-H show
English Equitation (10-13)
Show Date:

TN

Be ready at A.

I. Posting trot on the left diagonal to B,

2. Canter right lead to C. Walk ========
4. Posting trot on the right diagonal 1/2 way to DD, Trat —— ——=—
4. Sitting trot to 1. Extended Trot —— — —
4. Halt at D) and back approximately one horse length, Laner

Leg Yield -|-|-|-|-|-H-|-|-|-

. .. T | C|:|.u|||r,\|.- -

Exit at a sitting trot. Back 2=
Marker B
Sidepass -l -l

Hand Gallop —

[HSEM-23]
Pattern Provided by:

Micah Hansen
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Trail 14-18 and Trail 9-13

Kansas State Fair

Trail

Show Date: 09-13-2024

et —— S ——
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- . Lad | L4 | B p R
~ 33
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Ikt LR EEEEEEE B il H
%@gﬁ ES==- '
====—"" B -
________ —— " » / _“i
\ I
lI | I -
/ Y
x Finish
Walk -=-------
4 Jog e
1. Lope on left lead around the cone Extended Jog = —-——
2, Jog over poles and into chute Lope
3. Back through chute as shown
L. Walk out of chute Leg Yield -H'H'H'H_
5. Jog through boses and over pole Lead Change =Y
G, Lope over poles on left lead to gate —=—
, Back -=———=
7. Right hand gate Start e o |
5. Walk to and into box: turn 174 turn Marker B
to the right Sidepass
9, Walk out of box to finish =< <
[Ti1-10]
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Ranch Trail 14-18




Ranch Trail 9-13




Reining Pattern 3

@
3  d
*
Y
!
*
B ®
Judge 4
‘ \
*
8
A il
\ Finish
°]
O,
L

Mandatory Marker Along Fence or Wall

¥

Run to the far end of arena, stop and do 2%
spins to the left.

Run to the opposite end of the arena, stop
and do 2% spins to the right.

Run past center of arena, do sliding stop,
back over slide tracks to center, hesitate.

Make a pivot to the left to face left wall.
Hesitate.

Begin on right lead and make two circles

to the right, the first small and slow — the
second large and fast. Change leads at center
of arena.

Make two circles to the left, first small and
slow — the second large and fast. Change

leads at the center of the arena.

Begin a large fast circle to the right. Do not
close this circle, but run straight down the
side past the center, do a sliding stop. (Stop
to be at least 20 feet from wall or fence).



Ranch Pattern 14-18

Working Ranch Pattern 4

1. Jog serpentine

2. Lope left lead around the end of the arena and
then diagonally across the arena

3. Change leads (simple or flying) and lope on the
right lead around end of the arena

4. Extend lope straight away and around corner to
the center of the arena

5. Extend jog around corner of the arena
6. Collect to a jog, jog over poles

7. Stop, do 360" turn each direction (either direc-
tion first)

8. Walk



Ranch Pattern 9-13

Working Ranch Pattern 5
‘ LB B A N R N _JE R N _J ——
1
1
]
13
D. ]
' I
' I
7 LSO
p%: N
b loi_' 2
5&6 {

-
-----------

1. Extended walk from 1 to 2
2. Trotto 3

3. Extended trot to 4

4. Lope to 5 and stop

5. Reverse in either direction
6. Walk to 7

7.Lopeto 8

8. Extended trot to 9

9. Trot to 10

10. Stop and back
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Kansas State 4-H show

Western Horsemanship (Level Il)

Show Date:

iy
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; |
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Be ready at A.

o RGO KD =

Extend the jog from A to B.
Stop at B and complete a 360 degree spin right.
Lope a large fast circle to the right.

. At B, slow to a lope.

Haltway between B and C, change leads.

i. Lope on the left lead to I
. Stop at D and back approximately one horse

Walk

Jog
Extended Jog
Lope

Leg Yield
Lead Change

length. i'il‘;n‘h
Back -«————
5. Spin 3/4 turn to the left and walk off. S
Marker B
Follow the instructions of your ring steward, Sidepass -y |
[WH/3-70]
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Kansas State 4-H show

Western Horsemanship (14-18)
Show Date:

O~ "
'
~ ’
s
\ '
~
s
y ~
s
; ™~
/ ~
!

-
1. Extend the jog A to B
2. 5top at B and perform a 360 degree turn to the right walk =-====-=--
4. Lope on the right lead around B log =====
k. Half way between B and C change leads and continue Extended Jog — — —
to ;'alul].'al'[;uu-:! T. Cond b Lope =——
S Jog haltway between U and , | |

vield [[THITHH
G, ArD stop and hack Leg Vield
L ead Change
Back o 22==d
1 <3335
M arker @
Sidepass -~ — —
[WH/2-27]
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Kansas State 4-H show

Western Horsemanship (10-13)

Show Date:
Q
O
|
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|
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QO |
|
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e |
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1] |
|
(a8 I
|
g '
'
r
-] '
(]
N = '
(]
(0] Beready before A '
m T
1. Walk to A.
WY 2. Joguntil just past B and C.
w.] 8. Stop and perform a 574 turn left.
o 1. Jog to and around B. Walk --------
5. Lope on the left lead to and around C. Jog e —a
T 6. Break to walk for 2 strides. Extended Jog —— — —
7. Jog until even with A, Lone
8. Stop and back approximately one horse length ] '
= and walk to exit, Lead Change _)___i :
g Back —====
Follow the instructions of your ring steward. Marker B
[WHI1-91]
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Be ready before marker A.

. Lope on the lett lead to B.
5. Stop at B and execute a 1/2 turn to the rJghL. Leg Yield

Follow the instructions of yvour ring steward,

Kansas State 4-H show

Horsemanship (3 yr old)
Show Date:

H i_
ol
» 1IN
”:"*.

-

. Walk to A Walk
. :"‘IIZIIJP Fllll.i I:'I.i'tl:'l"i Hl'll']ﬂl."i.ilrlilt[‘l}' LI ]l('l-r!i[‘ ]1'II:='|'|Z!'I.
3. Execute a 1/4 turn to the left and jog a half

Jog
Extended Jog
Lope

circle,

. Extend the jog to exit. Lead Change

Back
Marker
Sidepass

Pattern Provided by:
Micah Hansen

=, 'r A

et

B
- -

[WH/1-68]

SUJOllCPdMOUGOSJIJOH MMM

0 2J



The 2024 Kansas State Fair 4-H Horse Show would not be
possible without our sponsors!

Salina Silver Spurs Saddle Club
Rocky-Knoll Appaloosas
L2 Realty, Inc.
Hendricks Enterprises
Stevens County 4-H Horse Project
Bob and Judy Parsons
Matt Machin — Farm Bureau

Boehringer-Ingelheim — Rep. Ginger Howell

Tiffany Cattle Company, Inc.

Colby Community College
Madl Farms
Kansas Quarter Horse Association

Kansas Horse Council

Thank you for your support and contributions!



